03 (three) years Diploma in Petroleum Engineering/ Mechanical  
    Engineering/ Chemical Engineering from any Institute recognized  
    by SCTE, Assam. 

iv) Desirable  : Having working experience in relevant field. 

v) Salary   :  Consolidated fixed pay of Rs.18,246/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two 
    Hundred and Forty Six) only  per month 

Note:- 
a) The candidate must be a permanent resident of Assam and must produce a valid proof of residency 

issued by the competent authority along with the application form. 
b) Age limit and age relaxation as per latest Assam Govt.